# LI5000158715

\_\_\_\_\_

-----

\_ . . . . . .

	(Requestor's Name)
	(Address)
	(Address)
	· · /
<u> </u>	(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
	(Business Entity Name)
	(Document Number)
Certified Copies _	Certificates of Status
Special Instruction	ons to Filing Officer:
	Office Use Only

.... . . ....



- - - - ------

- -

09/10/15--01014--019 \*\*180.00

2015 SEP 10 PH 12: 46 SECRETARY US STATE

SEP 2 1 2015



1540 Cornerstone Blvd, Suite 230 Daytona Beach, FL 32117

(386) 679-3862

GPadgett@GRPadgettLaw.com

8/25/2015

Registration Section Division of Corporations P O Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

# Subject: TIMBER RIDGE JOINT VENTURE, LLC

ž

The enclosed **Articles of Conversion, Articles of Organization,** and fees are submitted to convert a Florida Limited Liability Partnership into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with the provisions of §605.1045, Florida Statutes. Pursuant to §620.8914, Florida Statutes the enclosed Articles of Conversion, which contain the signatures required by applicable statutes, also satisfy the requirements of §610.8915(4).

Enclosed is my firm check in the total amount of \$180.00 representing the \$25.00 filing fee for the Articles of Conversion, \$125.00 filing fee for the Articles of Organization and \$30.00 for a certified copy. I enclose a SASE for your convenience in returning the certified copies.

Please return the certified copies and all correspondence concerning this matter

Glenn R Padgett Glenn R Padgett PA 1540 Cornerstone Blvd, Suite 230 Daytona Beach, FL 32117

My e-mail address (which can be used for future annual report notification is:

# GPadgett@GRPadgettLaw.com

to

If there are any questions concerning these documents, or for further information please call:

Glenn Padgett at 386-679-3862.

Sincerely, Slenn R Padge

Enclosure: cc: Kerri Roy, Norman H. Anderson, M.D. <sup>4836-3469-6743</sup>, v. 1

# Articles of Conversion for Florida Limited Liability Partnership into Florida Limited Liability Company

2015 SEP 10 PM 12:46

These Articles of Conversion and attached Articles of Organization are submitted to convert the following Florida Limited Liability Partnership into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with the provisions of §605.1045, Florida Statutes. Pursuant to §620.8914, Florida Statutes these Articles of Conversion, which contain the signatures required by applicable statutes, also satisfy the requirements of §610.8915(4).

- 1. The name of the Florida limited liability partnership immediately prior to the filing of these Articles of Conversion is: **Timber Ridge Joint Venture**, LLP.
- 2. The converting entity is a Florida limited liability partnership first organized as a general partnership under the laws of Florida in October 1996, which registered with the State of Florida on August 11, 2015 [GP1500001019] and qualified as a Limited Liability Partnership on August 11, 2015 [LLP150003291].
- 3. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Articles of Organization is: **Timber Ridge Joint Venture**, **LLC**.
- 4. These Articles of Conversion are effective upon filing.
- 5. The plan of conversion has been approved in accordance with all applicable statutes.

Signed this 2th day of August, 2015.

Signature of Authorized Representative of Limited Liability Company:

Norman H. Anderson, M.D., Authorized Member

Signature of Authorized Person for the Limited Liability Partnership:

Norman H. Anderson, M.D., Partner 4851-1699-2038, v. 1

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

#### **ARTICLE 1. Name:**

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

## Timber Ridge Joint Venture, LLC.

#### **ARTICLE 2. Address:**

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:	
2020 SE 17th Street	2020 SE 17th Street	
Ocala, FL 34471	Ocala, FL 34471	

#### **ARTICLE 3. Registered Agent, Registered Office & Registered Agent's Signature:** The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Glenn R Padgett, PA 1540 Cornerstone Blvd., Suite 230 Daytona Beach, FL 32117

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.

Glenn R Padgett, PA

By:

(CONTINUED)

Page 1 of 2

#### ARTICLE 4.

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

<u>Title:</u>	Name and Address:
Manager	Norman H. Anderson, M.D. 2020 SE 17th Street Ocala, FL 34471
Authorized Member	G. Steven Bucy, M.D. 2020 SE 17th Street Ocala, FL 34471
Authorized Member	Timothy A. Brant, M.D. 2020 SE 17th Street Ocala, FL 34471
Authorized Member	C. Joseph Bennett, M.D. 2020 SE 17th Street Ocala, FL 34471
Authorized Member	Norman H. Anderson, M.D., PA 2020 SE 17th Street Ocala, FL 34471
Authorized Representative	Drew G. Anderson 2020 SE 17th Street Ocala, FL 34471
Authorized Representative	Kerri K. Roy 2020 SE 17th Street Ocala, FL 34471

## ARTICLE 5.

These Articles shall be effective upon filing with the Florida Secretary of State.

÷. SIGNATURE: Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.

This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony, as provided for in  $s_{,}817/155$ , F.S.

Typed or printed name of Signee.

Page 2 of 2